
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 06 September 2020

M M1/2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DANDY DALE 1 Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 29/08/2020, R1, M 2M 7M 1M M1/2S. Hazlett 472107 19/0218

 2 BENKENNIE CHIC Weighted points score WPK, 29/08/2020, R1, M 8M 5C 2M M1/1P. Mantach 472240 21/0187

 3 IRINKA MASON Last start Masters winner RIC, 26/08/2020, R7, M 1M (BDN)P 1P M2/1/3S. Easey 485678 14/0273

 4 NANGAR KASH Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 21/08/2020, R5, M 2M 8P 3C M2/1/2M. Hardman 476624 19/0271

 5 HARD LEFT Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 26/08/2020, R7, M 2M 4P 5P M2/2/3J. Porter 485924 15/0188

 6 SHIMA MART Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R4, Y 6Y 7P 5P M2/2/3D. Browne 487071 14/0141

 7 AMY'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R9, P 5P 5P 6P M2/1/3A. Marshall 463471 11/0135

 8 PROJECT MOUSE Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R8, P 8P 7M 1P M3/1B. Harmey 478122 13/0175

 9 BAD BOY GOODESY Weighted points score RIC, 07/06/2020, R8, P 5P 7P 5P M3/2J. Vassallo 471823 6/084

 10 INEKA'S CHARM Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R7, M 4M 4M 5M M3/2S. Davidson 455268 7/075
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 1 SOFT RAIN Last start Provincial winner MAT, 31/08/2020, R9, P 1P 6P 3P 4/1/1R. Lee 498152 6/4198

 2 BREAYLEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R6, P 5P (BDN)P 4P 4/1/2C. Chappelow 496952 7/6231

 3 LEGENDARY OPAL Weighted points score BAT, 31/08/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 4P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 490496 22/19201

 4 MANAGER SAID Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R9, P 4P 2P 7P 4/1/1K. Sherd 492964 13/11189

 5 FORCE TO EXCEL Weighted points score GBN, 26/06/2020, R6, P 7P 1P 6P 4/1/2D. Mahoney 491775 5/4168

 6 WINLOCK WILLOW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R10, P 4P 1P 8P 4/1/2A. Marshall 493202 7/6135

 7 MORE SPARK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R8, P 7P 7P 5P 4/1/2M. Bonser 489966 10/4114

 8 THUNDA TOUCH Last start placegetter RIC, 30/08/2020, R10, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1J. Porter 491987 8/7225

 9 RAMPAGE RASCAL Last start placegetter RIC, 16/08/2020, R3, P 2P 2M 4M 5/1P. Ballantine 473031 7/4195

 10 SANGER BANGER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2020, R6, P 3P 5P 4P 5/4D. Wright 520487 1/0141

 11 BLACK DAKOTA Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2020, R9, P 3P 7P 7P 5/1R. Polidano 453321 13/8102

 12 BUCK ENDS HERE 1 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 28/08/2020, R4, P 1P 5P 2Y 5/3R. Tyquin 529882 2/1174

 13 CIMARRON STRIP 1 Weighted points score GOS, 18/08/2020, R8, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1M. Bonser 522629 6/4231

 14 IDEAL DREAM Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R8, P 4P 2P 1P 5/1R. Welsh 499624 4/3231

 15 KNOCKABOUT SUE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 20/08/2020, R8, P 2P 2P 1Y 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 5/3182

 16 WILD WALLY Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2020, R3, P 7P 2P 8P 5/1P. Ballantine 487997 6/4180

 17 GOOD ODDS KANGA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R9, Y 2Y 3Y 1P 5/3J. Brown 497563 2/1180

 18 TRELLY BELLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R9, Y 3Y 2P 2P 5/4S. Archer 499895 1/0178

 19 BEAUTY'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 08/07/2020, R3, P 2P 6C 6P 5/4D. Wright 521029 2/0174

 20 LOCH ROAD Weighted points score GBN, 01/09/2020, R6, Y 3Y 8P 5P 5/1B. Coleman 497764 10/5162

 21 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R9, P 6P 1P 7P 5/1B. Harmey 490085 4/3147

 22 WISH MACHINE Weighted points score GAR, 03/04/2020, R4, P 6P 4P 2P 5/3F. Sanotti 495164 2/1138

 23 AMY'S WILL 3 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R9, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1A. Marshall 463471 11/8135

 24 COOL FERGUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/06/2020, R11, P 7P 2P 5P 5/4R. Brewer 497297 1/0132

 25 OUTLAW TOM 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R10, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4R. Littlefield 521191 1/0132

 26 WRIGHTY'S BOY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 04/06/2020, R6, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4D. Wright 521026 1/0132

 27 TURBO TANK 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R10, P 5P 7Y 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 529881 1/0124

 28 REMA'S JADE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/08/2020, R1, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4E. Foyle 528829 1/0120

 29 SCREAMING MOE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R10, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1A. Hansen 491728 8/6111

 30 COCO SUZY Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2020, R10, P 8P 8P 5P 5/1M. Smith 488860 6/5108

 31 REMAS BRONZE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/08/2020, R1, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4E. Foyle 528832 1/0105
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 32 BLUESTONE PIPER Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R10, P 8P 8Y 2P 5/1R. Morley 491307 9/5104

 33 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 28/08/2020, R10, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0102

 34 MARGES BOY Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R6, Y 5Y 7P 6P 5/2S. Davidson 490400 5/295

 35 ZIPPING MONICA Weighted points score GBN, 04/08/2020, R4, Y 4Y 8P 3P 5/4J. Gatt 522515 1/091

 36 MUSTERED COURAGE 2 Weighted points score HVL, 07/08/2020, R9 7P 7P 4P 5/4R. Morley 522833 1/087

 37 NATISA'S ANGEL Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2020, R4, P 6P 4P 7P 5/3D. Sultana 498910 2/181

 38 COBAR ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score GBN, 01/09/2020, R9, Y 6Y 8P 1Y 5/4B. Coleman 526874 1/079

 39 SAIPAN BALE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R10, Y 5Y 5Y 6P 5/4J. Brown 499143 1/066
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 1 ZETLAND GIRL Last start winner RIC, 30/08/2020, R12, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2D. Croser 524915 3/2171

 2 GIPPSLAND GIRL Last start winner RIC, 28/08/2020, R1, P 1P 3P 6P 5/4B. Van Deinsen 529199 1/0120

 3 PAIGE Last start placegetter RIC, 30/08/2020, R11, P 2P 4P 2P 5/2J. Porter 526343 3/2177

 4 MAXIMUM JENNY Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2020, R10, P 3P 2P 7P 5/3B. Van Deinsen 519616 2/1165

 5 SANGER BANGER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2020, R6, P 3P 5P 4P 5/4D. Wright 520487 1/0141

 6 COLE SEAR Last start Provincial winner RIC, 30/08/2020, R4, P 1P 1P (FTF)P 5/2K. Sultana 526987 3/2252

 7 BUCK ENDS HERE 1 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 28/08/2020, R4, P 1P 5P 2Y 5/3R. Tyquin 529882 2/1174

 8 TRISCHKA Last start Provincial winner GAR, 29/08/2020, R5, P 1P 5/4R. Maitland 523277 1/0151

 9 SHE'S A RUNNER Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R4, P 5P 2P 2P 5/2P. Ballantine 487996 3/2210

 10 GOOD ODDS KANGA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R9, Y 2Y 3Y 1P 5/3J. Brown 497563 2/1180

 11 TRELLY BELLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R9, Y 3Y 2P 2P 5/4S. Archer 499895 1/0178

 12 BEAUTY'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score WPK, 08/07/2020, R3, P 2P 6C 6P 5/4D. Wright 521029 2/0174

 13 LITTLE JACOB Weighted points score GAR, 29/08/2020, R8, P 7P 2P 2P 5/4J. Maitland 523268 1/0171

 14 THREE SIXTEEN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2020, R11, P 5P 2P 5P 5/4R. Stewart 491018 3/0156

 15 ROLL ON ONE Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R5, P 6P 1P 8P 5/3J. Porter 526348 2/1152

 16 WISH MACHINE Weighted points score GAR, 03/04/2020, R4, P 6P 4P 2P 5/3F. Sanotti 495164 2/1138

 17 OUTLAW TOM 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R10, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4R. Littlefield 521191 1/0132

 18 WRIGHTY'S BOY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 04/06/2020, R6, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4D. Wright 521026 1/0132

 19 COOL FERGUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/06/2020, R11, P 7P 2P 5P 5/4R. Brewer 497297 1/0132

 20 MAJA MACKEREL Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2020, R6, P 8P 6P 3P 5/3K. Lambos 495320 2/1129

 21 TURBO TANK 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R10, P 5P 7Y 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 529881 1/0124

 22 REMA'S JADE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/08/2020, R1, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4E. Foyle 528829 1/0120

 23 JUNE TWENTY SIX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2020, R8, P 7P 5P 3P 5/2C. Cathcart 523113 3/2108

 24 REMAS BRONZE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/08/2020, R1, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4E. Foyle 528832 1/0105

 25 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 28/08/2020, R10, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0102

 26 BOSTON FOCUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R5, Y 8Y 5Y 6P 5/3J. Gatt 486779 3/195

 27 EIGHT COUNT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R5, Y 7Y 7P 1Y 5/4M. Smith 498814 3/091

 28 ZIPPING MONICA Weighted points score GBN, 04/08/2020, R4, Y 4Y 8P 3P 5/4J. Gatt 522515 1/091

 29 MUSTERED COURAGE 1 Weighted points score HVL, 07/08/2020, R9 7P 7P 4P 5/4R. Morley 522833 1/087

 30 NATISA'S ANGEL Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2020, R4, P 6P 4P 7P 5/3D. Sultana 498910 2/181

 31 COBAR ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score GBN, 01/09/2020, R9, Y 6Y 8P 1Y 5/4B. Coleman 526874 1/079
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 32 ZELMA BALE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2020, R10, P 4P 6P 8P 5/3J. Brown 499201 3/169

 33 SAIPAN BALE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R10, Y 5Y 5Y 6P 5/4J. Brown 499143 1/066
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 1 BOAB Last start placegetter RIC, 30/08/2020, R2, P 2P M/1D. Betts 533632 0/0134

 2 BOLLY'S GIRL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/08/2020, R2, Y

GBN, 30/06/2020, R3, Y

2Y 3Y 4P M/1G. Hobbs 522792 0/0102

 3 WHITE LINE WOLF Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 10/07/2020, R3, P 3P M/1K. Sherd 526875 0/0117

 4 BERRIDALE GEM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/08/2020, R1, P 5P 2P M/1S. Hazlett 525686 0/096

 5 SPLIT SEASON 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/08/2020, R1, Y 2Y 5Y 6P M/1B. Grech 522884 0/078

 6 BLUE BOLT 5 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 15/08/2020, R1, P (FEL)P 6P 2P M/1K. Perz 529593 0/069

 7 CHRONIC BILLIE First start M/1D. Wright 525746 0/00

 8 ZIEMS PARK GIRL First start M/1J. Tweddle 533621 0/00

 9 PEPE POWER First start M/1J. Tweddle 533623 0/00

 10 MY MATE HOLDEN First start M/1V. Sultana 529668 0/00

 11 MESMERISE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 29/08/2020, R1, Y 8Y M/1I. Vassallo 530494 0/025

 12 SWEEPING FANCY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R2, P 6P 4P 7P M/1R. Littlefield 521187 0/070

 13 SUMMER SOPHIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R1, P 7P 6P 8P M/1R. Polidano 520641 0/042

 14 DUSTY HAWKE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R3, P 7P 7Y 7P M/1R. Morley 498714 0/040
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 1 BREAYLEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R6, P 5P (BDN)P 4P 4/1/2C. Chappelow 496952 7/6231

 2 DANDY DALE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/08/2020, R1, M 2M 7M 1M 4/1/2S. Hazlett 472107 19/1218

 3 WINLOCK WILLOW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R10, P 4P 1P 8P 4/1/2A. Marshall 493202 7/6135

 4 MORE SPARK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R8, P 7P 7P 5P 4/1/2M. Bonser 489966 10/4114

 5 DONNA'S DIAMOND Last start winner RIC, 28/08/2020, R2, P 1P 4P 4P 5/4P. Camilleri 522886 1/088

 6 GO BRO Last start placegetter RIC, 30/08/2020, R5, P 3P 4P 6P 5/3D. Sultana 522722 2/1174

 7 HAY AMOS Last start placegetter RIC, 30/08/2020, R4, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4L. Duncan 499370 2/099

 8 BALLOWS FREAK Last start Provincial winner RIC, 30/08/2020, R11, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1M. Ballantine 493400 7/3231

 9 BUCK ENDS HERE 2 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 28/08/2020, R4, P 1P 5P 2Y 5/3R. Tyquin 529882 2/1174

 10 BONITA Last start Provincial winner DAP, 27/08/2020, R2, P 1P 2P 6P 5/4A. Hokin 522501 1/0118

 11 CIMARRON STRIP 2 Weighted points score GOS, 18/08/2020, R8, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1M. Bonser 522629 6/4231

 12 SILVER IMAGE Weighted points score BAT, 31/08/2020, R7, P 3P 2P 1P 5/1G. Mckinley 526997 4/3210

 13 NOVA SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R9, Y 1Y 6P 3P 5/3W. Hall 487494 3/1199

 14 KNOCKABOUT SUE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 20/08/2020, R8, P 2P 2P 1Y 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 5/3182

 15 VICTOR SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R8, Y 3Y 1Y 4P 5/1W. Hall 487493 5/3165

 16 THREE SIXTEEN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2020, R11, P 5P 2P 5P 5/4R. Stewart 491018 3/0156

 17 SIDDY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R2, Y 1Y 5/4W. Hall 526055 1/0151

 18 SIMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R1, Y 1Y 5/4W. Hall 526056 1/0151

 19 WAS AVAILABLE Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R12, P 2P 2P 7P 5/4J. Laverty 496384 1/0141

 20 AMY'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R9, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1A. Marshall 463471 11/8135

 21 OUTLAW TOM 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R10, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4R. Littlefield 521191 1/0132

 22 HEC'S RHINO Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R3, P 8P 2P 8P 5/2K. Lambos 490891 5/2129

 23 TURBO TANK 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R10, P 5P 7Y 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 529881 1/0124

 24 PENNY'S CHOICE Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R8, P 6P 5P 8P 5/3A. King 521967 2/1120

 25 REMA'S JADE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/08/2020, R1, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4E. Foyle 528829 1/0120

 26 TRIPLE TO EXCEL Weighted points score BUL, 27/06/2020, R9, P 4P 7P 5P 5/3D. Mahoney 491777 2/1120

 27 SCREAMING MOE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R10, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1A. Hansen 491728 8/6111

 28 JUNE TWENTY SIX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2020, R8, P 7P 5P 3P 5/2C. Cathcart 523113 3/2108

 29 MYSTIC TO EXCEL Weighted points score GBN, 26/06/2020, R10, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4D. Mahoney 500693 1/0108

 30 REMAS BRONZE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/08/2020, R1, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4E. Foyle 528832 1/0105

 31 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/08/2020, R10, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0102
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 32 BOSTON FOCUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R5, Y 8Y 5Y 6P 5/3J. Gatt 486779 3/195

 33 THROW STRIKES Weighted points score GOS, 01/09/2020, R9, P 4P 1P 6P 5/4M. Hughes 521619 1/094

 34 EIGHT COUNT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R5, Y 7Y 7P 1Y 5/4M. Smith 498814 3/091

 35 BEES FEVER Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R7, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1C. Cathcart 487993 6/590

 36 HAIR TRIGGER Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R7, P 4P 7P 5P 5/1C. Cathcart 472996 7/576

 37 MIDNIGHT CALAIS Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R6, P 4P 4P 7P 5/2B. Chapman 490421 3/275

 38 ZELMA BALE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2020, R10, P 4P 6P 8P 5/3J. Brown 499201 3/169
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 1 DONNA'S DIAMOND Last start winner RIC, 28/08/2020, R2, P 1P 4P 4P 5/4P. Camilleri 522886 1/088

 2 GO BRO Last start placegetter RIC, 30/08/2020, R5, P 3P 4P 6P 5/3D. Sultana 522722 2/1174

 3 HAY AMOS Last start placegetter RIC, 30/08/2020, R4, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4L. Duncan 499370 2/099

 4 BALLOWS FREAK Last start Provincial winner RIC, 30/08/2020, R11, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1M. Ballantine 493400 7/3231

 5 BUCK ENDS HERE 2 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 28/08/2020, R4, P 1P 5P 2Y 5/3R. Tyquin 529882 2/1174

 6 BONITA Last start Provincial winner DAP, 27/08/2020, R2, P 1P 2P 6P 5/4A. Hokin 522501 1/0118

 7 CIMARRON STRIP 2 Weighted points score GOS, 18/08/2020, R8, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1M. Bonser 522629 6/4231

 8 SILVER IMAGE Weighted points score BAT, 31/08/2020, R7, P 3P 2P 1P 5/1G. Mckinley 526997 4/3210

 9 NOVA SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R9, Y 1Y 6P 3P 5/3W. Hall 487494 3/1199

 10 KNOCKABOUT SUE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 20/08/2020, R8, P 2P 2P 1Y 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 5/3182

 11 VICTOR SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R8, Y 3Y 1Y 4P 5/1W. Hall 487493 5/3165

 12 THREE SIXTEEN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2020, R11, P 5P 2P 5P 5/4R. Stewart 491018 3/0156

 13 SIMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R1, Y 1Y 5/4W. Hall 526056 1/0151

 14 SIDDY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R2, Y 1Y 5/4W. Hall 526055 1/0151

 15 WAS AVAILABLE Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R12, P 2P 2P 7P 5/4J. Laverty 496384 1/0141

 16 AMY'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R9, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1A. Marshall 463471 11/8135

 17 OUTLAW TOM 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R10, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4R. Littlefield 521191 1/0132

 18 HEC'S RHINO Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R3, P 8P 2P 8P 5/2K. Lambos 490891 5/2129

 19 TURBO TANK 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R10, P 5P 7Y 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 529881 1/0124

 20 TRIPLE TO EXCEL Weighted points score BUL, 27/06/2020, R9, P 4P 7P 5P 5/3D. Mahoney 491777 2/1120

 21 REMA'S JADE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/08/2020, R1, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4E. Foyle 528829 1/0120

 22 PENNY'S CHOICE Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R8, P 6P 5P 8P 5/3A. King 521967 2/1120

 23 SCREAMING MOE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R10, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1A. Hansen 491728 8/6111

 24 JUNE TWENTY SIX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2020, R8, P 7P 5P 3P 5/2C. Cathcart 523113 3/2108

 25 MYSTIC TO EXCEL Weighted points score GBN, 26/06/2020, R10, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4D. Mahoney 500693 1/0108

 26 REMAS BRONZE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/08/2020, R1, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4E. Foyle 528832 1/0105

 27 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/08/2020, R10, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0102

 28 BOSTON FOCUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R5, Y 8Y 5Y 6P 5/3J. Gatt 486779 3/195

 29 THROW STRIKES Weighted points score GOS, 01/09/2020, R9, P 4P 1P 6P 5/4M. Hughes 521619 1/094

 30 EIGHT COUNT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R5, Y 7Y 7P 1Y 5/4M. Smith 498814 3/091

 31 BEES FEVER Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R7, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1C. Cathcart 487993 6/590
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 32 HAIR TRIGGER Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R7, P 4P 7P 5P 5/1C. Cathcart 472996 7/576

 33 MIDNIGHT CALAIS Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R6, P 4P 4P 7P 5/2B. Chapman 490421 3/275

 34 ZELMA BALE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2020, R10, P 4P 6P 8P 5/3J. Brown 499201 3/169
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 1 FLIGHTY LASS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/08/2020, R3, P 3P 6P 4P M/1G. Poulton 508549 0/092

 2 BIGBAD BRUMBY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/08/2020, R4, Y 2Y M/1J. Brown 523794 0/0134

 3 SPLIT SEASON 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/08/2020, R1, Y 2Y 5Y 6P M/1B. Grech 522884 0/078

 4 FUSEBOX TONY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 05/07/2020, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1M. Smith 497211 0/072

 5 GOLSPIE MODEL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/08/2020, R4, Y 4Y 5P 3Y M/1K. Waddington 494263 0/070

 6 BLUE BOLT 4 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 15/08/2020, R1, P (FEL)P 6P 2P M/1K. Perz 529593 0/069

 7 ZIEMS PARK MISS First start M/1J. Tweddle 533617 0/00

 8 LIGHT AND LILY First start M/1J. Tweddle 533622 0/00

 9 BONNY BLUE ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R2, P 4P 4P 5P M/1B. Sabotic 520241 0/0100

 10 SWEEPING FANCY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R2, P 6P 4P 7P M/1R. Littlefield 521187 0/070

 11 TWO CHIPS Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R3, Y 5Y 6P 6P M/1K. Lambos 495318 0/061

 12 SON OF SIZZLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R2, P 4P 6P 4P M/1A. Marshall 500291 0/058

 13 MULBERRY MEG Weighted points score GBN, 14/08/2020, R1, P 6P 4P M/1M. Duncan 499376 0/052

 14 DOUBLE DOWN Weighted points score RIC, 29/11/2019, R2, B 6P 6P 7P M/1S. Davidson 501075 0/048

 15 SUMMER SOPHIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R1, P 7P 6P 8P M/1R. Polidano 520641 0/042

 16 DUSTY HAWKE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R3, P 7P 7Y 7P M/1R. Morley 498714 0/040
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 06 September 2020

P MX 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LIKELY SUSPECT Last start placegetter RIC, 30/08/2020, R7, P 2P 3P 8P 5/4A. Hokin 522507 1/0168

 2 OUR BRO HAZZA Last start Provincial winner RIC, 30/08/2020, R1, P 1P 8P 3P 5/4M. Duncan 499372 1/0111

 3 HARLEM HEAT Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R5, Y 5Y 2P 6Y 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0130

 4 PUNK Weighted points score GOS, 01/09/2020, R7, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4A. Smith 507507 1/0123

 5 TWICE IS NICE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R5, P 8P 4P 5P 5/4R. Tyquin 496771 1/0120

 6 MESHUGA Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R5, P 6P 1P 7P 5/3C. Chappelow 496944 2/1111

 7 BY FIVE HELEN 1 Weighted points score NOW, 23/08/2020, R5, P 6P 8P (FEL)P 5/4K. Sherd 526876 1/086

 8 FLASH HIGH BALL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2020, R6, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4A. Fleming 500032 1/084

 9 MISS ANTONIO 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2020, R4, P 7P 1P 6P 5/4R. Stewart 492123 1/078

 10 TEMPER TEARS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 29/08/2020, R4, C 5C 2P 3P M/1C. Perry 526624 0/0114

 11 SHADFORTH KID Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R2, P 7P 3P 4P M/1R. Littlefield 520529 0/094

 12 BLUE BOLT 1 Weighted points score NOW, 23/08/2020, R2, P (FEL)P 6P 2P M/1K. Perz 529593 0/069

 13 SHARK POWER Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R1, Y 7Y 7Y 8P M/1S. Kutnjak 496740 0/034

 14 BARNABY'S CHOICE Weighted points score M/1R. Littlefield 528850 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 06 September 2020

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAURITIAN KOUKLA Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R8, P 4P 1P 5P 3/1/2B. Sanotti 498261 10/8246
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 06 September 2020

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SABATA RAPTOR Last start winner RIC, 30/08/2020, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/3R. Polidano 500377 6/5258

 2 BILLY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R8, Y 1Y 2P 5Y 3/1/1M. Ballantine 493401 12/8191

 3 TE AWA KISS Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R10, P 2P 1P 8C 3/1/3R. Polidano 492952 8/6186
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 06 September 2020

P 1 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OMBRE ROSE Weighted points score DAP, 18/06/2020, R5, P 6P 6P 7P 1/2G. Mckinley 490495 17/9129
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 06 September 2020

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FANTASTIC FLOSSY Weighted points score DAP, 10/10/2019, R7, B 3P 2P 1P 5/3J. Fletcher 488221 6/2318

 2 TWICE IS NICE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R5, P 8P 4P 5P 5/4R. Tyquin 496771 1/0120

 3 GUNMETAL VALLEY Weighted points score BAT, 31/08/2020, R8, P 8P 4P 5P 5/2S. Simonetta 497166 3/2111

 4 HEAR FOOTSTEPS Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R1, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4G. Mckinley 499761 1/0108

 5 HOUND 'EM DOWN 3 Weighted points score GAR, 28/08/2020, R10, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0102

 6 WILSHIRE GIRL 1 Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R7, P 4P 6P 5C 5/4A. Marshall 485965 4/196

 7 BY FIVE HELEN 2 Weighted points score NOW, 23/08/2020, R5, P 6P 8P (FEL)P 5/4K. Sherd 526876 1/086

 8 FLASH HIGH BALL 3 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2020, R6, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4A. Fleming 500032 1/084

 9 MISS ANTONIO 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2020, R4, P 7P 1P 6P 5/4R. Stewart 492123 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 06 September 2020

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOTAL DANGER Last start placegetter RIC, 30/08/2020, R1, P 3P M/1A. Hokin 522502 0/0117

 2 TEMPER TEARS 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WPK, 19/08/2020, R1, P

RIC, 09/08/2020, R5, P

5C 2P 3P M/1C. Perry 526624 0/0114

 3 FANTASTIC RADLEY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 01/09/2020, R1, Y 3Y M/1J. Fletcher 529658 0/0117

 4 FLIGHTY LASS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/08/2020, R3, P 3P 6P 4P M/1G. Poulton 508549 0/092

 5 BLUE BOLT 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 15/08/2020, R1, P (FEL)P 6P 2P M/1K. Perz 529593 0/069

 6 LUKE PRIDE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/08/2020, R3, P 8P 3P 4P M/1R. Logue 523170 0/068

 7 SON OF SIZZLE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R2, P 4P 6P 4P M/1A. Marshall 500291 0/058
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 06 September 2020

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WILSHIRE GIRL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R7, P 4P 6P 5C 5/4A. Marshall 485965 4/096

 2 FLASH HIGH BALL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2020, R6, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4A. Fleming 500032 1/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 06 September 2020

P M 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLUE BOLT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 15/08/2020, R1, P (FEL)P 6P 2P M/1K. Perz 529593 0/069
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